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August Webinar Agenda

1. Committee Member Introductions
2. Roles and Responsibilities

3. Timeline

4. Programs of Study




TEA‘ Industry Advisory Committee Introductions

Texas Education Agency

Name Company/Organization Email
Aaron Cox Texas Association of Business Aaron Cox <acox@txbiz.org>
Ana Laura Castillo Eagle Pass ISD acastillon2 @eaglepassisd.net
Angie Haro ESC 19 aharo@ESC19.NET

Texas Business and Technology Educators

Candis Houston candishouston@gmail.com

Association
Carlos Galvan Andrews ISD cgalvan@andrews.esc18.net
CecyDela O Ysleta ISD LDelLaO@yisd.net
Danielle Stellrecht North Central Texas Workforce Board DStellrecht@dfwjobs.com
D'Ann Matlock FBLA stateadviser@fblatx.org
Dave Shaw Arrowatwork dave@arrowatwork.com
Diana Weber BPA mrsweberbpa@gmail.com
Domenica Irula iCode iruladomenica@gmail.com
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Industry Advisory Committee Introductions

Name

Eloy Garza

Everett Early

Joseph Kulhanek

Josh Shankle

Katie Chain

Kayla Galvan

Laurie Simmons

Louise Singleton

Lupe Mares

Mary Lange

Company/Organization

Southwest Marketing

Dallas ISD

UTSA Assistant Vice President

DECA
HEB
San Antonio River Authority
UT Rio Grande Valley

St Edwards Business School

Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas-El

Paso

Texas Bankers Association

Email

jose.garza5@psjaisd.us

EEARLY@Dallasisd.org

Joseph.Kulhanek@utsa.edu

shankle.texasdeca@gmail.com

chain.katie@HEB.com

kgalvan@sara-tx.org

laurie.simmons@utrgv.edu

louises@stedwards.edu

Lupe.Mares@dal.frb.org

mary@texasbankers.com
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Name
Michael Chapman

Miyosha Guinn

Nate Gandomi

Rachel Sotelo

Rochelle Allmon

Sabari Raja

Samuel Garcia

Sandra Eoff

Steven Cobb

Company/Organization
ESC9

Irving ISD

Mind Rocket

Round Rock ISD
Tarrant County College

CEO Nepris Inc

Abilene ISD School Board

Eofficial Enterprises

U of North Texas

Email

michael.chapman@esc9.net

mguinn@irvingisd.net

nate@mindrocketmediagroup.com

rachel sotelo@roundrockisd.org

RACHEL.ALLMON@tccd.edu

sabari@nepris.com

samuelgarciainsurance@gmail.com

sondra@eofficialinc.com

Steven.Cobb@unt.edu
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Meeting Norms

Being student focused
Circle of trust

Assume positive intent
Speak freely

Balance urgency with patience
Monitor your airtime



Roles and Responsibilities

Committee Members
= Review occupations and skills related to Programs of Study

= Determine alignment of skills, secondary opportunities, and postsecondary
opportunities

= Create course sequencing options for implementation of Programs of Study

TEA Staff
= Collection of labor market data
= |dentify proposed Programs of Study from labor market data
= Utilize committee input to define Programs of Study
= Communicate information regarding Programs of Study to the field
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Committee work
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Program of Study Methodology Data

Texas Education Agency

Labor Market
Information Expert

18B data
points from >100M million Over 40M Texas

dozens of AUMEIEE R O U.S. individuals’ individual Custom e el postsecondary
(IPEDS)

millions of online ; Analysis and
government data . . employment and compensation Crosswalks .
job openings : , . Recommendation
sources, updated education profiles observations completers

quarterly.

Texas LWDA Data

* EMSI information can be found at: https://www.economicmodeling.com/data/




Program of Study Methodology Overview

EMSI
Data
Esahi Proposed
Data/ P
Crosswalks Analy5|s ReV|5|on rograms
Method & of Study
Criteria
Selection
Phase Il Phase Il

Phase |

Develop Initial List

Apply Criteria, Intermediate List for
Review, lterate Discussion

Job Growth: 17% Maedian Salary: $35,339 Annual Openings: 500




What is a Program of Study?

A Program of Study should include:

A sequence of non-duplicative secondary courses supporting a defined area
of careers and embedding academic and technical content

High-school work-based learning

Industry Based Certifications needed to obtain careers

Postsecondary education and training opportunities tied to career entry
points

Multiple education and training exit points along the career progression

New programs of study are essential for meeting federal requirements for Perkins
and ensuring CTE concentrators are prepared to earn a valued credential.



Programs of Study Overview

Business,
Marketing, and
Finance

Accounting and
Financial
Services

Business Human Marketing and

Management Resources Sales




TE)’i Programs of Study & Occupations

Texas Education Agency

Accounting and Financial Services

I
I [ [ | [ |
. : Personal
. Insurance Sales . : :
Accountgnts and Credit Analysts AlzneEl Loan Officers Financial
Auditors Analysts Agents Advisors




Programs of Study & Occupations

Business
Management

Administrative General And Operations
Management
Research

Analysts ElE

Service Operations
Managers Manager




TEA

Texas Education Agency

Programs of Study & Occupations

Human Resources

Compensation,
Benefits, and Job
Analysis Specialists

Human Resources
Assistants, Except Human Resources
Payroll and Human Resources Specialists
Timekeeping Managers

Training and Training and
Development Development
Manager Specialist



TEI& Programs of Study & Occupations

Texas Education Agency

Marketing and Sales

Marketing Research Public Relations and Sales Managers Sale\jVI:\iTersasfen;itczlves’ Wholesale and Retail
Analysts and Fundraising Managers 8

: Buyers
Marketing Specialists Manufacturing y




Programs of Study Overview

= Misaligned occupations

= Missing occupations

Business,

= Student engagement Marketing, and

= Otherissues

Finance

|
Accounting and

Financial
Services

Business Human
Management Resources

Marketing and
Sales



TEA'@) Next Steps

Texas Education Agency

= Postsecondary programs:

Opportunities for students to continue their education and training beyond high school. This
includes Level | and Il certificates, apprenticeships, associate, and bachelor’s degree programs.

= Work based learning:

Work-based learning is a continuum of intentional activities and experiences designed to
expand the boundaries of the classroom and prepare students for future career opportunities.

= Work-based learning provides opportunities for students to:
= apply knowledge learned in the classroom;
= explore potential career options;
= engage with business and industry practitioners; and
= develop essential 21st century skills.



TEA'@) Next Steps

Texas Education Agency

Review revisions to programs of study
Prepare for Job Profile validation
Web meeting: September 26, 2018 at 1:30 pm CDT
In-person meeting: November 9, 2018 in Austin (details forthcoming)
Exit Ticket:
https://tea.col.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_85EJ9pepzfdlL6IZ

= Follow up request
https://tea.col.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV bNuJhJd3IMZQuPP

For more information, please contact:

Dale Fowler Ryan Merritt, Statewide CTE Director

Dale.fowler@tea.texas.gov Ryan.Merritt@tea.texas.gov
512-463-3282
T
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